

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF POTENTIAL QUORUM CITY COUNCIL

Town Center Bond Advisory Committee Training Session

Members of Cottonwood Heights City Council will gather for the purpose of attending the Town Center Bond Advisory Committee Training Session, Monday, July 22nd at 6:00 p.m., and Tuesday July 23rd, 2024, at 5:00 p.m., at the Cottonwood Heights City Hall, Cullimore Community Room located at 2277 E Bengal Blvd. Cottonwood Heights, UT 84121.

No motions or action will be taken by the Cottonwood Heights City Council during these times.

On July 22, 2024, a copy of the foregoing notice was posted in conspicuous view in the front foyer of the Cottonwood Heights City Offices, Cottonwood Heights, Utah. A copy of this notice was emailed to the Salt Lake Tribune and Deseret News, newspapers of general circulation in the city by the Office of the City Recorder. The agenda was also posted on the City's website at www.cottonwoodheights.utah.gov and the State Public Meeting Notice website at http://pmn.utah.gov.

DATED THIS 22nd DAY OF JULY 2024 Paula Melgar, City Recorder